FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- [250],4USI-A	
To the Commussioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents of	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem	Cargill, Incorporated 15407 McGinty Road West Wayzata, Minnesota 55391
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Administration of administration: The section
Execution Date: March 26, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No (s)
09/125,033 09/367,618 Add:tional numbers attac	5,831,122 6,022,992 hed ⁹ □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name Address: Randall A. Hillson Merchant & Gould P.C. P O Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 23552	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	17 10/1
	ph Do: 125 2002
Name of Person Signing	Exacture Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4
Do not detuch t	Dia Portion
Mail ducuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
Box Assig Director - U.S. Patent at	nments nd Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0596 M&G 12501.4USLA

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem, having an office and place of business at 46 Jabotinsky Street, P. O. Box 4279, Jerusalem 91042, Israel, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States patents and patent applications:

Issued Patents

U. S. Patent No. 5,831,122, dated November 3, 1998
"Process and Extractant Composition for Extracting Acids"

U. S. Patent No. 6,022,992, dated February 8, 2000 "Acid-Salt Methathetic Process"

Pending Applications:

Serial No. 09/125,033, filed February 21, 1997
"A Process for the Production of a Condensation Product of a Carboxylic Acid"

Serial No. 09/367,618, filed February 12, 1998 "A Process for the Recovery of Lactic Acid"

AND WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, U. S. A. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and in and to the applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0597 mational Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all faited States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the signee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN 1ESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, we have no	ereunto set ot	ir nand inis <u>ee</u> day o	1
	Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem			
	Ву:	Our	Barcl	•
İ	Name: _	-	·	
	Title:		raham Barak g Director & CEO	-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2	001.	
Notary Public				

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE OF PERSON SIGNING ON BEHALF OF A BODY CORPORATE OR IN THE NAME OF ANOTHER PERSON

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

אימות חתימתו של אדם בשם תאגיד או בשם אדם אחר

No. W/21/2001

מס, <u>נ/ 21</u> / 2001

the undersigned H. N. E. B. E. N. Z. A. H. L.	•
Notary at Jerusales, 12 Coresis St	
nereby ceruity ther on 26-3-2001	ירושלים, רה' כורש 12
appeared perces me at my office	26.3.2001
7 Mr. (Mrs. Mss) BARAK Abraham	בידןשלים
(m. (m. a., 4)(35)	ברים אכולום
who is known to me personally (whose identity was proved to me by identity	נ. מר(ת)
HOOKUM NOO-3055795-3	
Ramat-Gan Sound by Ministry of the I	מערר הפנים בארים
ar Ramat-Gan 20.02.96	
	ביום ביום
CONCINCT.	
FREE THE SHEET STATE OF THE SHEET STATE STATE STATE OF THE SHEET STATE STATE SHEET STATE	- XXXXXX
CENTRAL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH	OTHER NAME AND PARTIES AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X SA SANSK XXX
MATERIAL MAT	
XXX	XXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	X
EXMENTAGE	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	VV
Set/so	XXXIII CHARLES EX XARXXXIII CHARLES EXCENSE
200000 XX366666,	XXXXXXXXX
XXX	XXXXXXXX
u marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on pelority in the name of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on the marred (#) (the document overlost) of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on the marred (#) (the document overlost) on the marred (#) (the document overlost) of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on the marred (#) (the document overlost) on the marred (#) (the document overlost) of the marred (#) (the document overlost) on the marred (#) (the document overlost) of the marred (#) (the document overlost) of the marred (#) (the document overlost) of the marred (#) (the docu	התמרוונו פרצתונהאם) האפשי של הסספך שלעיל נהמצרף והסספק כאות א אשמענר לוף) בשם יישום, חברה לפיתוח המחקר של האוניברסיפה העברית בירושלים
90 Amery 118508 Research North America	ואני מששר כי לדוכחת רשוחונה.אם) של דנ"ל לחתום כשם
the Hebrew Eniversity of Jerus	חבדה לפיתוח המחקר של האוניברסיםה העבריה
	בירושלים אישור פיום 5.3,2001
eren Gertificate from 5-3.2001	The state of the s
"	ולראיה הנני מאשר את התתימה(ות) הניל בתתימת ידי ובתוחמי, היום
witness	26.3.2002
m signatur 26 - 3 - 2001	173
	WCF 202 102
1/6 A	C WING THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O
Canada Jana A	H NEBENZAM, MATHRY
H NEBENZAME MOTHER	חתיפור
	Signature
Prove man or	"ניצב יווער משום אוש, יש לפרש בשמו קל כל אחד לאוד
Marker on which is the second of the second	בי הוא און ועובון מכור פופונו נונונן מכ כג און ואווי
	משלין ליות ליות ליות ליות ליות ליות ליות ליות
	ספס ספר ל השפה אוריד רפו ספה מיארים: הרבא ההדפט ע"ר לשהת עודריד רפו ספה מיארים:
	\
1	

PATENT

REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0599